OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE SOUTH-EAST DISTRICT, SAKET COURTS, NEW DELHI

ORDER

Pursuant to the letter no. 89704-716/IT Cell/2023 dated 05/12/2023 received from the Ld. Chairman (I.T. & Digitization), Sh. Amit Badoni, DDO/Accounts Officer, South East District is hereby authorized as "Nodal Officer" to deal with the charge-back issues of the project of implementation of online payment of fine of South East District.

(RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South-East District

Saket Courts, New Delhi

No. 270-74/Accts./SED/Saket/New Delhi/2024

Dated: 09 1/20 2 4

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Principal District & Sessions Judge(HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 2. The Chairman (I.T & Digitization), Centralized Computer Committee, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
- 3. Sh. Amit Badoni, DDO/Accounts Officer.
- 4. P.S. to Principal District & Sessions Judge, South East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi.

The Computer Branch, Saket Courts, New Delhi.

Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi